
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Key Summary 956 days Tue 1/2/18 Tue 8/31/21

2 Commencement of Construction 0 days Tue 1/2/18 Tue 1/2/18

3 Completion of Construction (until Substantial Completion) 0 days Tue 8/31/21 Tue 8/31/21

4 Commencement of Works 412 days Tue 1/2/18 Wed 7/31/19

5 Mobilization 42 days Tue 1/2/18 Wed 2/28/18

6 Site Preparation and Tree Felling - Portion A, B & C 43 days Thu 3/1/18 Mon 4/30/18

7 Site Preparation and Tree Felling - Portion D, E & F 43 days Mon 6/3/19 Wed 7/31/19

8 Reprovision of Footbridge NF303 523 days Thu 3/1/18 Mon 3/2/20

9 Bored Piles 66 days Tue 5/1/18 Tue 7/31/18

10 Pile Caps 66 days Wed 8/1/18 Wed 10/31/18

11 Columns 22 days Thu 11/1/18 Fri 11/30/18

12 Staircases 86 days Fri 3/1/19 Sat 6/29/19

13 Lift Frame Material Delivery to Site 87 days Thu 3/1/18 Sat 6/30/18

14 Lift Frame Hot Dip Galvanization and Fabrication 110 days Mon 7/2/18 Fri 11/30/18

15 Lift Tower Wall 44 days Mon 12/3/18 Thu 1/31/19

16 Lift Frame Erection 20 days Fri 2/1/19 Thu 2/28/19

17 Window Panel Installation 43 days Mon 6/3/19 Wed 7/31/19

18 Footbridge Truss Material Delivery to Site 88 days Thu 3/1/18 Tue 7/3/18

19 Footbridge Truss Hot Dip Galvanization & Fabrication 174 days Tue 7/3/18 Fri 3/1/19

20 Footbridge Truss Erection at night 42 days Fri 3/1/19 Tue 4/30/19

21 FMJ Installation 20 days Mon 6/3/19 Fri 6/28/19

22 Pedestrian Walkways 66 days Mon 6/3/19 Mon 9/2/19

23 E&M Installation (including lift) 43 days Thu 8/1/19 Mon 9/30/19

24 E&M Testing and Commissioning 130 days Mon 9/2/19 Fri 2/28/20

25 Finishing 66 days Mon 12/2/19 Mon 3/2/20

26 Demolition of Existing Footbridge NF303 85 days Tue 3/3/20 Mon 6/29/20

27 Footbridge Truss Removal Preparation & Lift-off at night 22 days Tue 3/3/20 Wed 4/1/20

28 Breaking up & Removal of Columns 22 days Thu 4/2/20 Fri 5/1/20

29 Breaking up & Removal of Staircases 21 days Mon 5/4/20 Mon 6/1/20

30 Breaking up & Removal of Pile Caps 20 days Tue 6/2/20 Mon 6/29/20

31 Construction of Bridge G (Widening Section of TWR) 543 days Thu 3/1/18 Mon 3/30/20

32 Utility Diversion 43 days Thu 3/1/18 Mon 4/30/18

33 Bored Piles 45 days Thu 3/1/18 Wed 5/2/18

34 Pile Caps 220 days Mon 4/2/18 Fri 2/1/19

35 Columns 40 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 3/29/19

36 Deck Spans 130 days Mon 3/4/19 Fri 8/30/19

37 Edge Barrier 110 days Mon 4/29/19 Fri 9/27/19

38 FMJ Installation 24 days Mon 9/30/19 Thu 10/31/19

39 Stitch Joint Installation at night 24 days Mon 9/30/19 Fri 11/1/19

40 Road Works and Installation of road lighting 60 days Fri 11/1/19 Thu 1/23/20

41 Finishing 62 days Fri 1/3/20 Mon 3/30/20

42 Construction of Bridge H (Flyover from TWR to KCR) 447 days Thu 8/1/19 Fri 4/16/21

43 Bored Piles 85 days Thu 8/1/19 Wed 11/27/19

44 Pile Caps 152 days Mon 9/2/19 Tue 3/31/20

45 Columns - H1 to H4 25 days Mon 12/30/19 Fri 1/31/20

46 Columns - H5 to H8 25 days Wed 4/1/20 Tue 5/5/20

47 Utility Diversion 85 days Tue 10/1/19 Mon 1/27/20

48 Abutment 85 days Tue 10/1/19 Tue 1/28/20

49 Deck Spans (including road drainage work) 110 days Tue 1/28/20 Tue 6/30/20

50 Deck Spans (Sections in Conflict to Footbridge) 45 days Tue 6/30/20 Mon 8/31/20

51 Edge Barrier 150 days Tue 3/3/20 Mon 9/28/20

52 FMJ Installation 22 days Tue 9/29/20 Wed 10/28/20

53 Stitch Joint Installation at night 22 days Tue 9/29/20 Wed 10/28/20

54 Road Works and installation of road lighting 60 days Thu 10/29/20 Wed 1/20/21

55 Finishing 62 days Thu 1/21/21 Fri 4/16/21

56 Installation of Noise Barrier 646 days Mon 2/4/19 Mon 7/26/21

57 Delivery of Material to Site 85 days Mon 2/4/19 Mon 6/3/19

58 Hot Dip Galvanization + Fabrication 175 days Mon 6/3/19 Fri 1/31/20

59 Structural Steel Frame Erection on Bridge H 130 days Tue 5/5/20 Mon 11/2/20

60 Noise Panel Installation on Bridge H 125 days Tue 11/3/20 Mon 4/26/21

61 Finishing on Bridge H 120 days Tue 2/9/21 Mon 7/26/21

62 Relocation of Bus Stop / Modification of Bus Lay-by 238 days Mon 9/2/19 Wed 7/29/20

63 Relocation of Bus Stop / Modification of Bus Lay-by - Portion D 

& E

21 days Mon 9/2/19 Mon 9/30/19

64 Relocation of Bus Stop / Modification of Bus Lay-by - Portion E 22 days Tue 6/30/20 Wed 7/29/20

65 Modification of Kwai Chung Road (outside Fung King Hse) 44 days Tue 10/1/19 Fri 11/29/19

66 Modification of Kwai Chung Road 44 days Tue 10/1/19 Fri 11/29/19

67 Completion of Works 387 days Tue 3/9/21 Wed 8/31/22

68 Ground Level Works Finalization 120 days Tue 3/9/21 Mon 8/23/21

69 Tree Planting 70 days Tue 5/25/21 Mon 8/30/21

70 Substantial Completion 26 days Tue 7/27/21 Tue 8/31/21

71 Maintenance Period 261 days Wed 9/1/21 Wed 8/31/22
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